

Cedar Bluff PTSA **GET YOUR 2016-2017 MEMBERSHIP** CEDAR BLUFF PTSA "Build The Bluff"

This year, Cedar Bluff PTSA's theme is Cedar Bluff PTSA "Build The Bluff"! For the coming year the PTSA will be focusing on building up our schools, our communities and of course our students. We also hope to see a resurgence of members and interest in PTSA. Our hope is that everyone will help celebrate the many years of community support, provided by our schools and PTSA, by joining us in making our campus a better environment for all students, staff, families and the Cedar Bluff Community.

YOU belong in PTSA! Help us Build The Bluff!

Cedar Bluff PTSA:

- *Provides programs and activities to meet the challenges and concerns of today's parents
- *Contributes to student welfare through student emergency needs fund
- *Provides parent volunteers and supplies to maintain playgrounds and school landscaping
- *Provides coordination for school Spring Fling event: our campus-wide spring carnival
- *Provides a campus student directory and newsletter to keep parents informed
- *Provides volunteers to support our school libraries and promote reading programs
- *Coordinates corporate incentives programs at the school such as "Boxtops for Education"
- *Coordinates charitable drives such as the KCC clothing center and peanut butter challenge
- *Provides parents with information regarding legislation concerning schools and community
- *Fosters communication through Simply Circle, Facebook, and PTSA section of school web sites
- *Sponsors student contests such as Reflections, Citizenship, and Safety contest

City

Please complete the form below and place it in the attached envelope. Enclose \$7 per person. We will not be having a family membership this year for two reasons.

1. Elementary students are eligible to be members.

2. There will not be a family membership package this year. For every membership card issued, we must pay county, state, and national dues, which results in money being taken away from the PTSA budget. We do apologize if anyone is upset, but our main goal is to provide for our schools.

(Checks made payable to Cedar Bluff PTSA). Return payment, in an envelope, to your child's teacher TODAY!

Remember: Middle School students, you will be admitted to the PTSA Membership dance with your membership! **Cedar Bluff PTSA Membership List names of persons joining (\$7 per person) Name (Adult) (Student) (Student) Other person(s) in household that would like to join

Zip

(Area Code) Phone Number List All Children in Cedar Bluff Schools: Grade Teacher Grade Teacher

E-mail address

Amount Enclosed (\$7 per person) \$

Address

Received By:	Date	Check	Cash	Amount